)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:49:43 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0497 (Rat #0277, Act #0275 of 1982) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary
Similar (S 0372)
A Bill to amend Section 42-7-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to officers and employees covered by the
State Workmen's Compensation Fund, so as to provide that clients of the state agency of Vocational Rehabilitation involved in
programs of assessment and work adjustmemt shall be eligible for compensation from the State Workmen's Compensation

Fund.

05/07/81
05/13/81
05/20/81
05/21/81
05/21/81
01/12/82
01/19/82
01/20/82
01/26/82
01/28/82
01/28/82
01/28/82
02/02/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
Read second time SJ-8

Read third time and sent to House SJ-19

Introduced and read first time HJ-2586

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2586
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-120
Read second time HJ-222

Read third time and enrolled HJ-256

Ratified R 277 SJ-10

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/28/82

Act No. 275

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



