

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

### S\*0497 (Rat #0277, Act #0275 of 1982) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

#### Similar (S 0372)

A Bill to amend Section 42-7-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to officers and employees covered by the State Workmen's Compensation Fund, so as to provide that clients of the state agency of Vocational Rehabilitation involved in programs of assessment and work adjustment shall be eligible for compensation from the State Workmen's Compensation Fund.

05/07/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
05/13/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
05/20/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
05/21/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2586
05/21/81	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2586
01/12/82	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-120
01/19/82	House	Read second time HJ-222
01/20/82	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-256
01/26/82	Senate	Ratified R 277 SJ-10
01/28/82		Signed By Governor
01/28/82		Effective date 01/28/82
01/28/82		Act No. 275
02/02/82		Copies available